scheduled for August 15, 2000. The trial court granted this 
Jury selection took place on November 14, 2000.

The time of this

was 
motion.
Testimony began on December 13, 2000. 
continuance is also excluded.

The excludable time in this case totals, at least, one hundred 
ninety-seven (197) days, including the time when [Appellant] did 
not have counsel, the delay related to the Amended Omnibus 
Motion that rendered [Appellant] unavailable for trial, and the

motion to thedelay in trial from the August 2, 2000, 
commencement of jury selection on November 14, 2000.

[...]

for continuance on August 2, 2000. The trial court granted this motion. Jury selection took 

November 14, 2000. Testimony began on December 13, 2000. The time of thisplace on 

continuance is also excluded.

The excludable time in this case totals, at least, one hundred ninety-seven (197) days, 

including the time when the defendant did not have counsel, the delay related to the Amended 

Omnibus Motion that rendered Funk unavailable for trial, and the delay in trial from the August

2,2000 motion to the commencement of jury selection on November.